
Wireless Charging 

for iPhone

Wireless Charging 

for Apple Watch

Use the AC adapter to power the device. Slide the component down to place the 

phone horizontally.

Wireless Charging 

for Airpods

LED Indicator

LED Indicator Technical Parameters

Accessory parameters

Input 15V ⎓ 2.4A 

15V ⎓ 2.4A 

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2.22A
12V⎓1.67A

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2A
12V⎓1.5A

5V⎓3.4A

KA3601A-1502400US

100-240 V~ 50/60 HZ
1.0AMax

Wirless Charger
Output

Adapter Molde

Input

Output

USB-C Output

USB-A Output

USB-A + USB-C Output

Solid white Charging mobile device

Metal or abnormal 

temperature detected 
Flashing white

Using an ultra-thick protective phone case or a case 

with a magnetic/ iron plate is not recommended as 

it may affect the wireless charging function.

Do not put anything else between your smartphone 

and the wireless charger, such as credit cards, door keys, 

coins, metal, NFC cards, etc.

Important Safety Instructions

• Avoid dropping.

• Do not disassemble.

• Do not expose to liquids.

• For the safest and fastest charge, use original or certified cables.

• This product is suitable for moderate climates only.

• The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product 

   must not exceed40°C.

• Open flame sources, such as candles, must not be placed on this 

   product.

• Only use a dry cloth or brush to clean this product.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 

to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 

interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: 

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 

operate the equipment.

Note: 

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 

for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 

harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 

energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in 

a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, 

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, 

the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 

or more of the following measures: 

(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

(3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 

that to which the receiver is connected. 

(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

DC input

USB-A Output

USB-C Output

English

Carga inalámbrica 

para iPhone

Carga inalámbrica para Apple Watch

Utilice el adaptador de CA para alimentar el dispositivo. Deslice el componente hacia abajo para colocar 

el teléfono horizontalmente.

Carga inalámbrica 

para Airpods

Indicador LED

Indicador LED
Parámetros técnicos

Parámetros de accesorios

Entrada 15V ⎓ 2.4A 

15V ⎓ 2.4A 

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2.22A
12V⎓1.67A
5V⎓3A
9V⎓2A
12V⎓1.5A

5V⎓3.4A

KA3601A-1502400US

100-240 V~ 50/60 HZ
1.0AMax

Carga inalámbrica 

Salida

Adapter Molde

Entrada

Salida

USB-C Salida

USB-A Salida

USB-A + USB-C 

Salida

blanco fijo Cargando dispositivo móvil

Metal o temperatura 

anómala detectado
Parpadeo blanco

No se recomienda utilizar una funda de teléfono protectora 

muy gruesa ni una funda con placas magnéticas/metálicas, 

ya que puede afectar a la función de carga inalámbrica.

No coloque nada más entre el smartphone y el cargador 

inalámbrico, como tarjetas de crédito, llaves de la puerta, 

monedas, metal, tarjetas NFC, etc.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

• Evite las caídas.

• No desmonte el producto.

• No lo exponga a líquidos.

• Para cargar de la forma más rápida y segura, utilice cables originales o

  certificados.

• Este producto solo es adecuado para climas moderados.La temperatura

  ambiente máxima durante el uso de este producto 

  no debe superar los 40 °C.

• No se deben colocar fuentes de llama desprotegidas, como velas, 

  sobre este producto. 

• Utilice solo un paño o cepillo seco para limpiar este producto.

DC Entrada

USB-A Salida

USB-C Salida

Español

FCC RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth 

for an uncontrolled environment. During the operation of device a 

distance of 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top 

surface of the device must be respected.

FCC ID：2AXAXSAMBA

iPhone 7.5W
AirPods 5W
Apple Watch 2.5W

iPhone 7.5W
AirPods 5W
Apple Watch 2.5W

https://manuals.plus/m/30cfc369ddd4ed14213ca2c6473b6765d7a9e4e11e4097556621c19ccee842d9


Verwenden Sie das Netzteil, 

um das Gerät mit Strom zu versorgen.

Schieben Sie die Komponente nach unten, um die

Telefon horizontal.

LED-Anzeige Technische Parameter

Zubehörparameter

Eingang 15V ⎓ 2.4A 

15V ⎓ 2.4A 

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2.22A
12V⎓1.67A

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2A
12V⎓1.5A

5V⎓3.4A

KA3601A-1502400US

100-240 V~ 50/60 HZ
1.0AMax

Drahtloses Ladegerät
Ausgabe

Adapterform

Eingang

Ausgabe

USB-C Ausgabe

USB-A Ausgabe

USB-A + USB-C Ausgabe

Leuchtet Weiss Gerät lädt

Metall oder ungewöhnliche 

Temperatur erkanntBlinkt Weiss

* Von der Verwendung extrastarker Smartphone-Schutzhüllen 

oder Schutzhüllen mit Magnet- bzw. Metalleinsätzen wird 

abgeraten, da diese die kabellose Ladefunktion 

beeinträchtigen können.

* Achten Sie darauf, dass keine anderen Gegenstände wie 

Kreditkarten, Türschlüssel, Münzen, Metall, NFC-Karten usw. 

zwischen Ihrem Smartphone und dem kabellosen Ladegerät

liegen.

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen

• Nicht fallenlassen.

• Nicht zerlegen.

• Keinen Flüssigkeiten aussetzen.

• Zum sichersten und schnellsten Laden nur Original- oder zertifizierte 

  Kabel verwenden. 

• Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in gemäßigten Klimazonen 

  konzipiert.

• Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der Verwendung 

  des Produkts darf 40 °C nicht übersteigen.

• Offene Flammen wie z. B. Kerzen dürfen nicht auf das Produkt gestellt 

  werden. 

• Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch oder einem 

  Pinsel.

Apple Watch 无线充电器

手机无线充电器

使用电源适配器为设备供电 向下滑动无线充组件以水平放置手机。

Airpods 无线充电器

LED 指示灯

LED 指示灯 技术参数

配件参数

输入 15V ⎓ 2.4A 

15V ⎓ 2.4A 

5V⎓3A
9V⎓2.22A
12V⎓1.67A
5V⎓3A
9V⎓2A
12V⎓1.5A

5V⎓3.4A

KA3601A-1502400US

100-240 V~ 50/60 HZ
1.0AMax

无线充输出

适配器型号

输入

输出

USB-C 输出

USB-A 输出

USB-A + USB-C 
输出

白色长亮 为移动设备充电

检测到金属或异常温度白色闪烁

* 超厚的手机保护壳或具有磁/铁板的手机壳会影响无线充电。

* 请勿在手机和无线充电器之间放置任何其他物品，如信用卡、
   钥匙、硬币，金属、NFC卡等。

重要安全须知
• 避免掉落

• 请勿拆卸

• 请勿暴露在液体中。

• 请使用原装或经过认证的数据线。 

• 本产品仅适合在适合的温度环境中使用。

• 本产品不得在超过 40°C 的室内使用。

• 禁止在本产品上放置明火源(如蜡烛)。

• 只能使用干布清洁本产品。

DC 输入

USB-A 输出

USB-C 输出

中文

Kabelloses Laden für

iPhone

Kabelloses Laden für Apple Watch

Kabelloses Laden für

Airpods

LED-Anzeige

DC Eingang

USB-A Ausgabe

USB-C Ausgabe

Deutsche

Indoor use only.

This product should not be disposed of with normal waste. It must 
be recycled.

 service@hkzechin.com

www.zechintech.com

iPhone 7.5W
AirPods 5W
Apple Watch 2.5W

iPhone 7.5W
AirPods 5W
Apple Watch 2.5W


